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CHAPTER 85—S.F.No.1415

[Not Coded]

An act relating to Independent School District 625; providing for the severance pay of
employees.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 625; SEVERENCE PAY.
Any employee of Independent School District 625 who resigns or retires after January I,
1975, may be paid severance pay benefits not exceeding $4,000 as provided by Laws 1975,
Chapter 261, if the employee is otherwise eligible for benefits under a severance pay plan
approved by tJie school board.

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon its approval by the governing body of
Independent School District 625 and compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section
645.021.

Approved May 11, 1977.

CHAPTER 86—H.F.No.425

An act relating to municipalities; authorizing appropriations for historical work;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 471.93.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1976, Section 471.93, is amended to read:

471.93 MUNICIPALITIES; HISTORICAL WORK. In cities of the second, third
or fourth class, and statutory cities at any regular or properly called special meeting of the
council, it may appropriate money for the purpose of collecting, preserving, storing,
housing, printing, publishing, distributing and exhibiting data and material pertaining to
the history of the city, for the purpose of commemorating the anniversary of any
important and outstanding event in such history, and to preserve such history data and
material for future generations. The amount appropriated shall not exceed $506 $2.000 in
any one year.

Sec. 2. This act is effective on the day following Us final enactment.

Approved May 12, 1977.
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